

Spl. Case No. 03/19(16/19)

Or. No.22

27.11.2020.

Today is fixed for Appr, Production & evidence.

Accd. Shyamoli Mardi on C.B. is present by filing hajira and placed on the dock.and rest accd. Paban Patel produced from J.C through V.C.

Ld. P.P-in-ch. & Ld. Adv. for the accd. are found present.

Perused the case recored. The case is taken up for hearing. No witnesses present due to summons is not issued by the prosecution. Accordingly, The Re-schedule be fixed below :-

To 02.01.2021 for evidence of CSW No. 1 (Complt.)

To 04.01.2021 for evidence of CSW No. 10 (Victim)

Issue summons Accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

Accused remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

Accd. as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Judge.

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-

D/Dinajpur at Balurghat

Spl.Case No. 271/16(298/16)

Or. No.26

26.11.2020.

Today is fixed for appr. & SDT.

Seen the Resolution of Ld. Members of Local Bar Association,vide No. DDABA/DD/24/2020-21(02), dt.26.11.2020 with the request not to pass any adverse order in the cases or pass any order ex-parte on the ground stated therein.

No steps is taken on behalf of De fence.

The accd persons are found absent on call.

Ld. P.P. files hajira.

Considered.

Let the case be adjourned for today for ends of justice.

To 06.02.2021 for Appr. & SDT.

Accd. as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Judge.

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-ADJ

2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Balurghat ,Dinajpur.

Spl case No. 68/15(194/15)

Or. No.22

05.10.2020.

Today is fixed for appr. & evidence of rest witnesses.

Accused(03) on C.B. is present by filing hajira and placed on the dock and rest accd. (04) Pronab Sarkar, Goutam Mondal, Dipankar Sarkar & Asit pahan on C.B. are absent by petn U/s. 317 Cr.p.c. through their advocate and praying for time on the ground stated therein,

Ld.P.P. in ch. and Ld. Defence Counsels are also found present. Perused the case recored. Hd. Considered and prayer is allowed. No witnesses had been turned up today.

Let the case is adjourned for the day.

To 13.10.2020 for appr. & evidence of rest witnesses I.d. U/s. 313 Cr.p.c.

Accd. as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Judge.

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)- cum- 2nd
Court, Balurghat, Dakshin**