

Spl Case No. 03/19 (16/19)

Or. No.23

02.01.2021

Today is fixed for Production & Evidence.

Accd. (01) Shyamoli Mardi on C.B. is present by filing hajira and placed on the dock. And rest Accd. Paban Patel produced from J.C through V.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Defence Lawyer are found present.

Perused the case recored. The Case is taken up for hearing.

No witnesses had been turned up today.

Accordingly, For ends of justice the case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. 04.01.2021 for evidence of C.S.Ws.

Accd. as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

**Judge.
Court-cum pocso Act.
Balurghat, Dakshin**

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II
2nd Court, Balurghat Dakshin Dinajpur**