

Spl . Case. No.03 /19 (16 /19)

WBDD01-000071-2019 JO NO. WB00602

Or. No 48/ 15-03-2023

Today is fixed for Production & Evidence. No P.W. is present.

Accd. Paban Patel is produced from J/C before this court.

P.P.-in-charge files hajira and Defence Lawyer is absent without steps.

As per Resolution from the Ld. Member Secretary of Local Bar Association vide No. DDABA/DD/95(2)/ 22-23 dt. 14-03-2023 no steps taken by the parties.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 29-04-2023 for Production and cSW No. 2, 5 & 7.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and the alamsats, if any, so that schedule does not fail.

Accd. Paben Patel be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

Dictated .& Corrected By me

ADJ-II,Blg

ADJ, 2nd Court-cum-Spl. Judge

(under POCSO Act)cumADJII,Blg